

SC No. 48(I)/2015

State v. Prem Chander Prasad & Ors.

FIR No. 136/2016

Under Section 489-B/489-C/489-D/120-B IPC

PS Crime Branch (Railways)

26.12.2016

Present: Sh. Zenul Abadeen, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Udai Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused
Ravi Kumar Sharma.
All accused persons on bail.

It is 12.30 p.m.

No PW present. PW SI Shiv Raj Tyagi, HC Rajbir Singh and
HC Sukhbir Singh be summoned for **24.01.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma
Special Judge NDPS (NE)
ASJ/KKD/Delhi/26.12.2016