

SC No. 48(I)/2015

State v. Prem Chander Prasad & Ors.

FIR No. 136/2012

U/s. 489B/489C/489D/120B IPC

PS Crime Branch (Railways)

24.01.2017

Present: Sh. I.H. Siddiqui, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Udai Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Ravi Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Kartikay Mathur, Ld. Counsel for the accused Prem Chander Prasad.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Baleshwar Ram.
Accused Ravi Kumar Sharma is absent.
Accused Prem Chander Prasad and Baleshwar Ram are on bail.

It is 01.00 p.m.

On application, personal appearance of the accused Ravi Kumar Sharma is exempted for the reasons mentioned in the application.

PW SI Surender Singh Dalal and HC Rajbir Singh have sent request. No other PW present.

PW SI Shiv Raj Tyagi, HC Rajbir Singh and HC Sukhbir Singh be summoned for **09.03.2017**. Date has been given as per diary and convenience of Ld. Defence counsel appearing for the parties and no request for adjournment will be entertained.

SANJAY SHARMA
Special Judge NDPS (NE)
ASJ/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2017