

SC No.44781/15
FIR No.136/12
PS: Crime Branch, NE, Delhi
State Vs. Prem Chander Prasad etc.

09.03.2017

Present: Sh. R.K. Tanwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All for accused on bail.

Sh. Kartikay Mathur, Id. Counsel for accused Prem Chander Prasad.

Sh. P. L. Behl, Id. Counsel for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari.

Sh. Harinder Chaudhary, Id. Amicus Curiae for accused Baleshwar Ram.

PW-1 SI Shiv Raj Tyagi (now retired) is present for further cross-examination. He is further cross-examined on behalf of accused Prem Chander Prasad. Cross-examination on behalf of accused Baleshwar and Iliyas deferred on request.

Diet money of Rs.200/- each paid to the witness by accused Baleshwar and Iliyas.

No other PW is present.

PW-HC Sukhbir Singh has sent request.

Put up for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 / PE on
27.04.2017.

PW-1 is bound down for the next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/09.03.2017.