

SC No. 44781/15

FIR No. 136/12

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad etc.

13.12.2017

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused on bail.

Sh. Sanket Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem Chander.

Sh. Udayvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi Kumar.

Sh. Harinder Chaudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Baleshwar Ram.

No PW present.

Put up for remaining PE on 08.03.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)

Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/13.12.2017