

SC No. 44781/15
FIR No. 136/12
PS Crime Branch
State v. Prem Chander Prasad, etc.

04.05.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi Kumar Sharma absent.
Other three accused on bail.
Sh. Sanket Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem Chander.
Sh. Udayvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Baleshwar Ram.

An application for exemption of accused Ravi Kumar Sharma filed. Heard. Exemption is allowed for today only.

No PW is present today. Request received on behalf of ASI Sukhbir Singh, SI Narender Singh and Insp. Surender Singh Dalal. PW-HC Rajbir Singh is absent despite service. Issue B/W in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him.

Put up for remaining PE on 23.07.2018 and 24.07.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/04.05.2018