

SC No. 44781/15
FIR No. 136/12
PS Crime Branch
State v. Prem Chander Prasad, etc.

23.07.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Baleshwar is absent.
Other three accused on bail.
Sh. Sanket Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem Chander.
Sh. Harender Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Baleshwar.
Ms. Ekta Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. P.L. Behl, Ld.
Counsel for accused Iliyas.
Sh. Udaivir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi Kumar
Sharma.

One accused namely Baleshwar is absent. Ld. Counsel has no
information about him. Evidence cannot be recorded. As such, PWs-Insp.
Surender Dalal, ASI Sukhbir Singh and ASI Rajbir Singh are sent back.

Put up for further proceedings/remaining PE on 24.07.2018 i.e.
date already fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/23.07.2018