

SC No. 44781/15

FIR No. 136/12

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad etc.

26.09.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
All four accused on bail
Sh. Udayvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Ravi Kumar
Sh. Harinder Chaudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused
Baleshwar Ram

IO/SI Surender Singh Dalal, PW- SI Narender Singh and PW-HC
Sukhbir Singh are present.

IO/SI Surender Singh Dalal and PW- SI Narender Singh are sent
back unexamined on request.

Put up for remaining PE at 2:00 pm.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.09.2018

At 3:30 pm.
Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused Prem Chand absent
Other remaining accused on bail
Sh. Udayvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Ravi Kumar

Accused Prem Chand was sent in pre-lunch session on oral
request.

PW- HC Sukhbir Singh is present for evidence. However, it is
already 3:30 pm. No time left.

As such PW- Sukhbir Singh is sent back unexamined. He be
summoned again for the next date.

Put up for remaining PE on 27.09.2018, the date already fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.09.2018