

SC No. 44781/15

FIR No. 136/12

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad etc.

14.11.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
All four accused on bail
Sh. P. L. Behl, Ld. Counsel for accused Iliyas
Sh. Udayvir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Ravi Kumar
Sh. Harinder Chaudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused
Baleshwar Ram
Sh. Sanket Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem Chandra

PW-10 ASI Rajbir Singh examined-chief partly. Further examination-
in-chief deferred on request.

IO/SI Surender Singh has sent request.

No other PW is present.

Put up for remaining PE on 10.01.2019.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/14.11.2018