

SC No. 44781/15

FIR No. 136/12

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad, etc.

09.05.2019

Present: Sh. Indresh Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused in person.  
Proxy Counsel Sh. Sanket Gupta, Advocate for Sh. Kartikay Mathur,  
Advocate for accused Prem Chander Prasad.  
Proxy Counsel Sh. Sunny Sharma, Advocate for Sh. P.L. Behal,  
Advocate for accused Iliyas.  
Amicus Curaie Sh. Uday Vir Sing, Advocate for accused Ravi  
Kumar Sharma.  
Amicus Curaie Sh. Harender Chaudhary, Advocate for accused  
Baleshwar Ram.

An application seeking cancellation of NBW of accused Baleshwar Ram has been moved. Heard on the said application. Record perused. In view of the reason assigned in the application and the submissions made, NBW of accused Baleshwar Ram stands cancelled. Notice issued to his surety also stands withdrawn.

Put up on 17.07.2019, 19.07.2019 and 20.07.2019 for entire remaining PE. PW-9 ASI Sukhbir Singh be summoned for 17.07.2019, PW-10 ASI Rajbir Singh be summoned for 19.07.2019 and PW-SI Narender Singh be summoned for 20.07.2019. IO/SI Surender Singh Dalal be summoned for all said dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)  
Addl. Sessions Judge/  
NE/KKD/Delhi/09.05.2019