

SC No. 44781/15

FIR No. 136/12

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad & Ors.

17.07.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused except accused Baleshwar Ram in person.
Accused Baleshwar Ram is absent today.
Sh. B.D. Sharma, Advocate for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari.
Vakalatnama filed on behalf of said accused.
Amicus Curiae Sh. Udaiveer Singh, Advocate for accused Ravi Kumar.

On oral request, accused Baleshwar Ram is personally exempted.

PW-9 ASI Sukhbir Singh duly served but not present today.

IO Insp. Surender Singh is present and has informed that as per telephonic request received by him, PW-9 is out of station concerning investigation of some case.

No other PW is present today.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 19.07.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)

Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.07.2019