

SC No. 44781/15
FIR No. 136/12
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad & Ors.

13.09.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused except accused Baleshwar Ram in person.
Accused Baleshwar Ram is absent today.
Sh. B.B. Sharma, Advocate for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari.
Amicus Curiae Sh. Udaiveer Singh, Advocate for accused Ravi Kumar.
Amicus Curiae Sh. Harender Chaudhary, Advocate of accused Baleshwar Ram.
Proxy counsel Sh. Sanket Gupta for Sh. Kartikey Mathur, Advocate for accused Prem Chander Prashad.

An exemption application moved on behalf of accused Baleshwar Ram. Same is allowed for today in view of the reasons mentioned therein. However, the said accused shall appear positively on the next date.

Part cross-examination of PW-10 recorded. His further cross-examination deferred due to paucity of time.

PW- ASI Sukhbir Singh is reported to be out of station concerning investigation of some other case and PW/IO Insp. Surender Dalal has sent written request for today.

Put up on 19.11.2019, 20.11.2019 and 23.11.2019 for remaining PE.

PW-10 be summoned for 19.11.2019, PW-9 be summoned for 20.11.2019. PW mentioned at Srl. no. 1 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 23.11.2019. IO Insp. Surender Dalal be summoned for all the three dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/13.09.2019