

SC No. 44781/15
FIR No. 136/12
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad & Ors.

19.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused except accused Baleshwar Ram in person.
Accused Baleshwar Ram is absent today.
Sh. B.B. Sharma, Advocate for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari.
Proxy counsel Sh. Sanket Gupta for Sh. Kartikey Mathur, Advocate
for accused Prem Chander Prashad.

PW-10 ASI Rajbir Singh has sent written request through IO.

Record shows that accused Baleshwar Ram is not appearing in this matter for the last several continuous dates. His counsel is also not present today. Under these facts and circumstances, issue NBW against accused Baleshwar Ram and notice to his surety, returnable for 13.12.2019.

Earlier dates of 20.11.2019 and 23.11.2019 stand cancelled.

IO/Insp. Surender Dalal is directed to inform the PWs regarding cancellation of said dates.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/19.11.2019