

SC No. 44781/15

FIR No. 136/12

PS: Crime Branch

State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad & Ors.

17.03.2020

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. B. B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari.
Sh. Udaiveer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harender Chaudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Baleshwar Ram.

NBW issued against accused Baleshwar Ram received back unexecuted and warrants of attachment issued against surety Raj Kumari Devi also received back unexecuted.

Issue fresh NBW against accused Baleshwar Ram and warrants of attachment against surety Raj Kumari Devi to be executed through the ACP concerned, returnable for 14.04.2020.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/17.03.2020