

CNR No. DLNE01-000309-2012
SC No. 44781/2015
State Vs. Prem Chander Prashad & Ors.
FIR No. 136/2012
PS: Crime Branch

02.11.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Iliyas @ Tiwari in person on bail.
Sh. Harinder Chaudhary, Ld. Amicus Curie for
accused Baleshwar Ram.
Sh. B. B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Iliyas @
Tiwari.
Sh. Kartickay Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem
Chander Prasad.
Accused Prem Chander Prasad absent.

An exemption application from personal appearance
on behalf of accused Prem Chander Prashad is filed.

In view of the facts mentioned in the application, the
application is allowed for today only.

No witness is present today. PW- ASI Rajbir Singh
and SI Sukhbir Singh be summoned with IO and MHC(M) for
the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31-01-2022.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/02.11.2021