

SC no. 44781/15
State Vs. Prem Chander Prasad Etc.
FIR no. 136/12
PS: Crime Branch

29-11-2023

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Addl. PP for State
All accused are present except accused Baleshwar
Ram
Accused Baleshwar Ram is absent despite repeated
calls.
Sh. B. B. Sharma, advocate for Iliyas @ Tiwari
PW Inspector Sukhbir Singh in person

Issue NBWs against accused Baleshwar Ram and notice to
his surety u/s 446 of Cr.P.C. on 23-12-2023. PW Inspector
Sukhbir Singh is discharged unexamined for today.

(Pankaj Arora)
ASJ-04/North-East District/KKD
Delhi/ 29-11-2023