

2 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD & ORS.
FIR No. 136 /2012
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar Sharma Ld. Substitute APP for the State.
Sh. Uday Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Ravi Kumar Sharma alongwith the accused.
Sh. Shankar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Kartikay Mathur, Ld. Counsel for the accused Prem Chander Prashad alongwith the accused.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhari and Sh. Nischay Choudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Baleshwar alongwith the accused.
Accused Iliyas @ Tiwari in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW 11 IO Inspector Narender Singh received back duly served. Be awaited for his presence.

PW IO Inspector Narender Singh is discharged unexamined at the request of the Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State on the ground that let the testimony of the IO be recorded in the presence of the regular PP of this court.

Since, this court had already given two dates for recording the testimony of IO PW11 Inspector Narender Singh, let the matter be now taken up on the date already fixed i.e. on **27.07.2024**.

PW 11 IO Inspector Narender Singh and MHCM are bound down for the NDOH.

Now to come up for PE on **27.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/26.07.2024