

4 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR No.136 /2012
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

02.12.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Harinder Chaudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Baleshwar Khan alongwith accused.
Accused Prem Chander Prasad, Baleshwar Ram, Iliyas @
Tiwari and Ravi Kumar Sharma in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Summons sent to PW IO Inspector Narender Singh and
MHCM received back duly served. Be awaited for their presence.

PW IO Inspector Narender Singh has not appeared despite
repeated calls and waiting, however, no coercive steps are taken to
ensure his presence, since two back to back dates were given on the
LDOH for recording of his testimony.

Now to come up for PE on date already fixed i.e.

03.12.2024.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/02.12.2024