

1 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR No. 136/2012
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

17.01.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. B. B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari
alongwith accused.
Ms. Preeti Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Harinder
Choudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Baleshwar Ram alongwith accused.
Sh. Uday Vir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi
Kumar alongwith accused.
Sh. Kartikay Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem
Chander Prasad alongwith accused.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-11 IO Inspector Narender Singh has been partly further
examination-in-chief, and his further examination is deferred for the
want of case property.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW-11 IO Inspector
Narender Singh and MHCM alongwith entire case property through IO/
SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **27.02.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/17.01.2025