

2 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD & ORS.
FIR No. 136/2012
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

22.05.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. B. B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari
alongwith accused.
Sh. Shankar Kashyap, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Kartikay
Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem Chander Prasad
alongwith accused.
Sh. Uday Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi
alongwith accused.
Sh. Harinder Choudhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Baleshwar Ram alongwith accused.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW-11 Inspector Narender Singh has been further examined
in chief and his cross examination is deferred at the request of the Ld.
Defense Counsel on the ground that, prior to recording the cross
examination of PW-11, they wish to cross examine the other remaining
witness i.e. Inspector Surender Singh Dalal.

PW-12 IO Inspector Surender Singh Dalal has been
examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

After the cross examination of PW-12 IO Inspector
Surender Singh Dalal, the cross examination of PW-11 IO Inspector
Narender Singh could not be conducted today, at the request of Ld.
Counsel for accused Iliyas @ Tiwari, on the ground of his non
availability in the post lunch session.

PW-11 IO Inspector Narender Singh and MHCM are bound

down for the next date already given i.e. tomorrow, **23.05.2025**.

Now to come up for PE on **23.05.2025**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/22.05.2025