

6 SC 48 (I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR No.136/2012
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Uday Vir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi Kumar Sharma alongwith accused.
Sh. Kartikay Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Prem Chander Prasad alongwith accused.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Baleshwar Ram alongwith accused.
Sh. B. B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Elias alongwith accused.
PW12 Inspector Surender Singh Dalal is present.

PW-12 Inspector Surender Singh Dalal has been recalled for further cross examination u/s 311 Cr.P.C and he has been cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that all the prosecution witnesses have been examined and upon his submissions, PE stands closed.

Previous cost of Rs. 1,000/- stands deposited.

Now to come up for recording of statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C on **06.08.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.07.2025