

SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD & Ors.
FIR 136/2012
PS Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Uday Vir Singh, Ld Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi
Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Amicus Curiae for accused
Baleshwar.
Sh. Shankar Kashyap, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Prem Chandra Prasad.
Ms. Soni Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ilyash.
All accused are also present.

Since the statement of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C. is being
recorded in another case FIR No. 39/19, PS Seelampur and the evidence
of witnesses in other cases is also being recorded, due to paucity of time
matter stands adjourn for same purpose for **26.08.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-East/KKD
Courts/Delhi/06.08.2025