

8 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR 136/2012
PS (Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi)

18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Sh. Uday Vir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi
Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused
Baleshwar.
Sh. B.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Accused Illyas.

Due to paucity of time SA could not be recorded.

Put for the same purpose on **06.11.2025**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/18.09.2025