

12 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR 136/2012
(Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi)

06.11.2025

The Bar is on Strike today.

Present: Sh. Indresh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Sh. Uday Vir Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi
Kumar Sharma.

Since the bar is on strike today and Ld. Counsel for accused
Iliyash, Baleshwar and Prem Chander are not available, put up for same
purpose on 10.11.2025.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/06.11.2025