

8 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR 136/2012
(CrimeBranch-N.E.Delhi)

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Prem Chander Prasad is present through VC.
All other accused are present.
Sh. Uday Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Baleshwar.
Sh. B. B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Iliyash.
Sh. Shankar Kashyap, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Prem Chander Prasad.

DW Ms. Guddi is examined, cross examined and discharged as DW-1 on behalf of accused Iliyash.

DE stands closed on behalf of accused Iliyash.

Let fresh summons be issued to other witnesses for DE on behalf of accused Baleshwar as per the list of defense witnesses to be served through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for DE on 08.12.2025.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/01.12.2025