

9 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR No. 136/2012
(Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi)

26.05.2026

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Sh. Uday Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi
Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the
accused Baleshwar.
Sh. Partijat Mathur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Iliyash.

Since the arguments are being heard in another case FIR
bearing no. 613/201, no time is left, matter stands adjourned for the
same purpose for **08.06.2026**.

Accused Iliyash and Baleshwar have filed their bail bond
u/s 437A Cr.PC. The same are accepted and taken on record.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/26.05.2026