

15 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR No. 136/2012
(Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi)

08.06.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Sh. Uday Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi
Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the
accused Baleshwar.
Sh. B. B. Sharma and Sh. Partijat Mathur, Ld. Counsel for
accused Iliyash.
Sh. Kartickay Mathur and Sh. Shankar Kashyap, Ld.
Counsel for accused Prem Chander.

Final arguments are heard from both the sides.

Put up for pronouncement of judgment on **03.07.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/08.06.2026