

7 SC 48(I)/2015 44781/2015
STATE Vs. PREM CHANDER PRASHAD
FIR No. 136/2012
(Crime Branch-N.E.Delhi)

16.07.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are present.
Sh. Uday Veer Singh, Ld. Amicus Curiae for accused Ravi Kumar Sharma.
Sh. Harinder Chowdhary, Ld. Amicus Curiae for the accused Baleshwar.
Sh. B.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Iliyas @ Iliyas Tiwari
Sh. Shanker Kashyap, Ld. Proxy counsel for Prem Chander.

Vide my separate Judgment of even date all the accused persons are acquitted for committing the offence punishable u/s 120-B r/w section 489 B C D IPC, 1860 and u/s 489-B/120-B IPC, 1860. .

All the previous bail bonds/surety bonds except for the bail bond u/s 437A Cr.PC stands canceled/discharged.

Copy of this order be given dasti on request.

The file be consigned to the record room after due compliance.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/16.07.2026